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Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts AVG

1. New Mexico 35 26-9 2860 81.71
2. Utah St. 33 27-6 2633 79.79
3. Nevada 33 26-7 2522 76.42
4. Colorado St. 34 24-10 2596 76.35
5. Boise St. 32 22-10 2426 75.81
6. San Diego St. 34 24-10 2536 74.59
7. UNLV 31 19-12 2270 73.23
8. Wyoming 32 15-17 2331 72.84
9. San Jose St. 32 9-23 2228 69.63

10. Fresno St. 33 12-21 2233 67.67
11. Air Force 31 9-22 2051 66.16

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts AVG

1. San Diego St. 34 2263 66.56
2. Nevada 33 2213 67.06
3. Boise St. 32 2161 67.53
4. UNLV 31 2103 67.84
5. Colorado St. 34 2324 68.35
6. Utah St. 33 2319 70.27
7. New Mexico 35 2468 70.51
8. Air Force 31 2243 72.35
9. Fresno St. 33 2439 73.91

10. Wyoming 32 2383 74.47
11. San Jose St. 32 2403 75.09

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1. New Mexico 35 81.71 70.51 +11.20
2. Utah St. 33 79.79 70.27 +9.52
3. Nevada 33 76.42 67.06 +9.36
4. Boise St. 32 75.81 67.53 +8.28
5. San Diego St. 34 74.59 66.56 +8.03
6. Colorado St. 34 76.35 68.35 +8.00
7. UNLV 31 73.23 67.84 +5.39
8. Wyoming 32 72.84 74.47 -1.63
9. San Jose St. 32 69.63 75.09 -5.47

10. Air Force 31 66.16 72.35 -6.19
11. Fresno St. 33 67.67 73.91 -6.24

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Colorado St. 34 469 622 .754
2. Wyoming 32 508 686 .741
3. Boise St. 32 500 680 .735
4. San Diego St. 34 540 737 .733
5. UNLV 31 426 588 .724
6. Nevada 33 590 818 .721
7. Utah St. 33 538 752 .715
8. New Mexico 35 534 753 .709
9. San Jose St. 32 297 423 .702

10. Fresno St. 33 380 555 .685
11. Air Force 31 324 475 .682

Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Utah St. 33 943 1912 .493
2. Colorado St. 34 937 1919 .488
3. Nevada 33 856 1802 .475
4. New Mexico 35 1048 2279 .460
5. UNLV 31 817 1784 .458
6. Air Force 31 727 1604 .453
7. Fresno St. 33 812 1794 .453
8. Boise St. 32 835 1846 .452
9. Wyoming 32 791 1755 .451

10. San Jose St. 32 832 1856 .448
11. San Diego St. 34 880 1999 .440

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. San Diego St. 34 787 1945 .405
2. Nevada 33 768 1840 .417
3. UNLV 31 742 1762 .421
4. New Mexico 35 868 2059 .422
5. Colorado St. 34 829 1919 .432
6. Utah St. 33 844 1935 .436
7. Boise St. 32 775 1770 .438
8. Wyoming 32 868 1914 .454
9. Fresno St. 33 901 1952 .462

10. San Jose St. 32 854 1804 .473
11. Air Force 31 774 1631 .475
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3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Wyoming 32 241 648 .372
2. Nevada 33 220 603 .365
3. Air Force 31 273 757 .361
4. Boise St. 32 256 741 .345
5. San Jose St. 32 267 778 .343
6. Colorado St. 34 253 743 .341
7. New Mexico 35 230 688 .334
8. UNLV 31 210 630 .333
9. Fresno St. 33 229 690 .332

10. Utah St. 33 209 632 .331
11. San Diego St. 34 236 755 .313

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Utah St. 33 203 710 .286
2. New Mexico 35 227 750 .303
3. San Diego St. 34 245 802 .305
4. Boise St. 32 204 656 .311
5. UNLV 31 209 666 .314
6. Nevada 33 243 764 .318
7. Colorado St. 34 216 653 .331
8. Wyoming 32 262 767 .342
9. Air Force 31 219 598 .366

10. Fresno St. 33 269 722 .373
11. San Jose St. 32 247 638 .387

Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. New Mexico 35 1387 39.63
2. San Diego St. 34 1295 38.09
3. Boise St. 32 1190 37.19
4. Utah St. 33 1198 36.30
5. Wyoming 32 1103 34.47
6. Nevada 33 1137 34.45
7. UNLV 31 1064 34.32
8. Colorado St. 34 1118 32.88
9. Fresno St. 33 1043 31.61

10. San Jose St. 32 986 30.81
11. Air Force 31 872 28.13

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Boise St. 32 953 29.78
2. Utah St. 33 1067 32.33
3. Nevada 33 1080 32.73
4. Air Force 31 1016 32.77
5. Colorado St. 34 1119 32.91
6. Wyoming 32 1069 33.41
7. San Diego St. 34 1137 33.44
8. UNLV 31 1056 34.06
9. Fresno St. 33 1154 34.97

10. New Mexico 35 1235 35.29
11. San Jose St. 32 1147 35.84

Rebounding Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Boise St. 32 1190 37.19 953 29.78 +7.41
2. San Diego St. 34 1295 38.09 1137 33.44 +4.65
3. New Mexico 35 1387 39.63 1235 35.29 +4.34
4. Utah St. 33 1198 36.30 1067 32.33 +3.97
5. Nevada 33 1137 34.45 1080 32.73 +1.73
6. Wyoming 32 1103 34.47 1069 33.41 +1.06
7. UNLV 31 1064 34.32 1056 34.06 +0.26
8. Colorado St. 34 1118 32.88 1119 32.91 -0.03
9. Fresno St. 33 1043 31.61 1154 34.97 -3.36

10. Air Force 31 872 28.13 1016 32.77 -4.65
11. San Jose St. 32 986 30.81 1147 35.84 -5.03

Blocked Shots
Team G No. AVG

1. New Mexico 35 176 5.03
2. UNLV 31 143 4.61
3. Utah St. 33 135 4.09
4. San Diego St. 34 137 4.03
5. Air Force 31 122 3.94
6. Nevada 33 119 3.61
7. San Jose St. 32 106 3.31
8. Colorado St. 34 109 3.21
9. Wyoming 32 80 2.50

10. Fresno St. 33 81 2.45
11. Boise St. 32 77 2.41
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Assists
Team G No. AVG

1. Colorado St. 34 627 18.44
2. Utah St. 33 541 16.39
3. Nevada 33 498 15.09
4. New Mexico 35 518 14.80
5. Air Force 31 451 14.55
6. San Jose St. 32 433 13.53
7. UNLV 31 407 13.13
8. San Diego St. 34 446 13.12
9. Boise St. 32 400 12.50

10. Fresno St. 33 411 12.45
11. Wyoming 32 374 11.69

Steals
Team G No. AVG

1. New Mexico 35 308 8.80
2. San Diego St. 34 248 7.29
3. Utah St. 33 223 6.76
4. Colorado St. 34 222 6.53
5. Air Force 31 202 6.52
6. Nevada 33 206 6.24
7. UNLV 31 193 6.23
8. Fresno St. 33 203 6.15
9. Boise St. 32 184 5.75

10. San Jose St. 32 165 5.16
Wyoming 32 165 5.16

Turnover Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. New Mexico 35 348 9.94 495 14.14 +4.20
2. Nevada 33 330 10.00 393 11.91 +1.91
3. Colorado St. 34 344 10.12 399 11.74 +1.62
4. UNLV 31 346 11.16 392 12.65 +1.48
5. San Diego St. 34 376 11.06 423 12.44 +1.38
6. Utah St. 33 368 11.15 394 11.94 +0.79
7. Boise St. 32 357 11.16 365 11.41 +0.25
8. San Jose St. 32 336 10.50 343 10.72 +0.22
9. Air Force 31 372 12.00 348 11.23 -0.77

10. Wyoming 32 408 12.75 360 11.25 -1.50
11. Fresno St. 33 415 12.58 347 10.52 -2.06

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast AVG T/O AVG Ratio

1. Colorado St. 34 627 18.44 344 10.12 1.82
2. Nevada 33 498 15.09 330 10.00 1.51
3. New Mexico 35 518 14.80 348 9.94 1.49
4. Utah St. 33 541 16.39 368 11.15 1.47
5. San Jose St. 32 433 13.53 336 10.50 1.29
6. Air Force 31 451 14.55 372 12.00 1.21
7. San Diego St. 34 446 13.12 376 11.06 1.19
8. UNLV 31 407 13.13 346 11.16 1.18
9. Boise St. 32 400 12.50 357 11.16 1.12

10. Fresno St. 33 411 12.45 415 12.58 0.99
11. Wyoming 32 374 11.69 408 12.75 0.92

Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG

1. New Mexico 35 445 12.71
2. San Diego St. 34 399 11.74
3. Boise St. 32 365 11.41
4. UNLV 31 328 10.58
5. Utah St. 33 320 9.70
6. Wyoming 32 307 9.59
7. Nevada 33 294 8.91
8. Fresno St. 33 260 7.88
9. San Jose St. 32 252 7.88

10. Colorado St. 34 264 7.76
11. Air Force 31 225 7.26

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No AVG

1. New Mexico 35 942 26.91
2. Utah St. 33 878 26.61
3. San Diego St. 34 896 26.35
4. Boise St. 32 825 25.78
5. Nevada 33 843 25.55
6. Colorado St. 34 854 25.12
7. Wyoming 32 796 24.88
8. UNLV 31 736 23.74
9. Fresno St. 33 783 23.73

10. San Jose St. 32 734 22.94
11. Air Force 31 647 20.87
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Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Boise St. 32 825 236 .778
2. Utah St. 33 878 296 .748
3. New Mexico 35 942 344 .733
4. Colorado St. 34 854 318 .729
5. Nevada 33 843 314 .729
6. San Diego St. 34 896 337 .727
7. Wyoming 32 796 322 .712
8. San Jose St. 32 734 307 .705
9. Fresno St. 33 783 344 .695

10. Air Force 31 647 297 .685
11. UNLV 31 736 338 .685

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Boise St. 32 365 717 .337
2. New Mexico 35 445 891 .333
3. San Diego St. 34 399 800 .333
4. UNLV 31 328 718 .314
5. Utah St. 33 320 771 .293
6. Wyoming 32 307 747 .291
7. Nevada 33 294 766 .277
8. Colorado St. 34 264 801 .248
9. Fresno St. 33 260 810 .243

10. Air Force 31 225 719 .238
11. San Jose St. 32 252 840 .231

3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1. Air Force 31 273 8.81
2. San Jose St. 32 267 8.34
3. Boise St. 32 256 8.00
4. Wyoming 32 241 7.53
5. Colorado St. 34 253 7.44
6. San Diego St. 34 236 6.94
7. Fresno St. 33 229 6.94
8. UNLV 31 210 6.77
9. Nevada 33 220 6.67

10. New Mexico 35 230 6.57
11. Utah St. 33 209 6.33

Conference Records
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA
Utah St. 14-4 .778 78.83 72.44 27-6 .818 79.79 70.27
Boise St. 13-5 .722 76.33 68.44 22-10 .688 75.81 67.53
Nevada 13-5 .722 73.83 68.17 26-7 .788 76.42 67.06
UNLV 12-6 .667 70.50 67.33 19-12 .613 73.23 67.84
San Diego St. 11-7 .611 72.50 65.78 24-10 .706 74.59 66.56
Colorado St. 10-8 .556 70.94 67.94 24-10 .706 76.35 68.35
New Mexico 10-8 .556 81.17 75.06 26-9 .743 81.71 70.51
Wyoming 8-10 .444 71.39 75.39 15-17 .469 72.84 74.47
Fresno St. 4-14 .222 64.06 74.50 12-21 .364 67.67 73.91
Air Force 2-16 .111 64.72 76.72 9-22 .290 66.16 72.35
San Jose St. 2-16 .111 65.67 78.17 9-23 .281 69.63 75.09

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team
New Mexico 4

Team Summaries

Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Air Force 31 2051-2243 66.2-72.4 -6.19 727-1604 .453 273-757 .361 324-475 .682 872 1016 -4.65
Boise St. 32 2426-2161 75.8-67.5 +8.28 835-1846 .452 256-741 .345 500-680 .735 1190 953 +7.41
Colorado St. 34 2596-2324 76.4-68.4 +8.00 937-1919 .488 253-743 .341 469-622 .754 1118 1119 -0.03
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Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Fresno St. 33 2233-2439 67.7-73.9 -6.24 812-1794 .453 229-690 .332 380-555 .685 1043 1154 -3.36
Nevada 33 2522-2213 76.4-67.1 +9.36 856-1802 .475 220-603 .365 590-818 .721 1137 1080 +1.73
New Mexico 35 2860-2468 81.7-70.5 +11.20 1048-2279 .460 230-688 .334 534-753 .709 1387 1235 +4.34
San Diego St. 34 2536-2263 74.6-66.6 +8.03 880-1999 .440 236-755 .313 540-737 .733 1295 1137 +4.65
San Jose St. 32 2228-2403 69.6-75.1 -5.47 832-1856 .448 267-778 .343 297-423 .702 986 1147 -5.03
UNLV 31 2270-2103 73.2-67.8 +5.39 817-1784 .458 210-630 .333 426-588 .724 1064 1056 +0.26
Utah St. 33 2633-2319 79.8-70.3 +9.52 943-1912 .493 209-632 .331 538-752 .715 1198 1067 +3.97
Wyoming 32 2331-2383 72.8-74.5 -1.63 791-1755 .451 241-648 .372 508-686 .741 1103 1069 +1.06
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Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Air Force 16-28843 1803 13-71943 5534 2-9610 4805 31-110396 3561
Boise St. 16-169017 10564 10-59074 5907 6-25693 4282 32-253784 7931
Colorado St. 17-114781 6752 11-86658 7878 6-47411 7902 34-248850 7319
Fresno St. 16-61340 3834 12-76407 6367 5-27385 5477 33-165132 5004
Nevada 17-144614 8507 11-86468 7861 5-23570 4714 33-254652 7717
New Mexico 16-208668 13042 11-72356 6578 8-42969 5371 35-323993 9257
San Diego St. 15-173140 11543 14-118019 8430 5-17533 3507 34-308692 9079
San Jose St. 15-34821 2321 13-77344 5950 4-7782 1946 32-119947 3748
UNLV 18-99925 5551 10-67941 6794 3-8164 2721 31-176030 5678
Utah St. 15-127241 8483 12-74308 6192 6-17151 2859 33-218700 6627
Wyoming 14-55123 3937 13-97353 7489 5-9347 1869 32-161823 5057
Total 175-1217513 6957 130-887871 6830 55-236615 4302 360-2341999 6506
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Team Highs
POINTS 117 San Jose St. vs Bethesda (CA) (11/09/2023)

112 UNLV vs Bethesda (CA) (01/02/2024)
FIELD GOALS MADE 45 UNLV vs Bethesda (CA) (01/02/2024)

44 San Jose St. vs Bethesda (CA) (11/09/2023)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 85 UNLV vs Bethesda (CA) (01/02/2024)

79 New Mexico vs Fresno St. (03/06/2024)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .682 (30-44) UNLV at San Jose St. (01/27/2024)

.659 (27-41) Colorado St. at Air Force (03/09/2024)
3 PT FG MADE 17 San Jose St. at Fresno St. (01/16/2024)

16 Utah St. at San Jose St. (03/06/2024)
16 Fresno St. vs Pacific (12/09/2023)
16 San Jose St. vs Norfolk St. (N) (11/18/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 36 Air Force at Wyoming (03/05/2024)
36 UNLV vs Bethesda (CA) (01/02/2024)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .632 (12-19) Wyoming at Air Force (01/30/2024)
.615 (8-13) Fresno St. at Air Force (02/10/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 32 Nevada vs UC Davis (12/06/2023)
31 San Diego St. vs California (N) (11/25/2023)
31 San Diego St. vs Washington (N) (11/19/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 44 Nevada vs UC Davis (12/06/2023)
41 New Mexico vs New Mexico St. (12/02/2023)
41 San Diego St. vs Washington (N) (11/19/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (8-8) Colorado St. at Fresno St. (02/03/2024)
1.000 (7-7) San Diego St. at Colorado St. (01/30/2024)
1.000 (5-5) San Jose St. vs New Mexico (01/24/2024)
1.000 (5-5) UNLV vs Creighton (12/13/2023)

REBOUNDS 68 UNLV vs Bethesda (CA) (01/02/2024)
60 Boise St. vs Vanguard (11/07/2023)

ASSISTS 37 Colorado St. vs Wright St. (11/10/2023)
33 Colorado St. vs Adams St. (12/29/2023)

STEALS 18 New Mexico vs Santa Clara (N) (12/09/2023)
16 New Mexico vs Wyoming (01/06/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 14 New Mexico vs San Diego St. (01/13/2024)
10 New Mexico vs Fresno St. (03/06/2024)
10 UNLV vs San Diego St. (03/05/2024)
10 UNLV vs San Jose St. (03/02/2024)
10 New Mexico vs Utah St. (01/16/2024)
10 UNLV vs Bethesda (CA) (01/02/2024)
10 UNLV vs Carroll (MT) (12/31/2023)
10 Nevada vs Pacific (11/15/2023)

TURNOVERS 23 Wyoming at New Mexico (01/06/2024)
22 Wyoming vs Col. of Charleston (N) (11/17/2023)
22 Fresno St. at Kent St. (11/11/2023)

FOULS 28 UNLV vs Saint Mary's (CA) (N) (12/16/2023)
27 Fresno St. vs Utah St. (N) (03/14/2024)
27 San Diego St. at Nevada (02/09/2024)
27 Nevada at Wyoming (01/20/2024)
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. LeDee, Jaedon - SDSU 33 235 16 210 696 21.09
2. Osobor, Great - USU 33 208 3 174 593 17.97
3. Lucas, Jarod - Nevada 33 175 77 161 588 17.82
4. Degenhart, Tyson - Boise 31 175 30 148 528 17.03
5. Griffin, Sam - UW 32 179 76 106 540 16.88
6. Stevens, Isaiah - CSU 34 203 63 92 561 16.50
7. House, Jaelen - UNM 30 155 58 114 482 16.07
8. Amey Jr., Myron - SJSU 32 178 71 76 503 15.72
9. Petraitis, Rytis - USAFA 24 127 22 100 376 15.67

10. Blackshear, Kenan - Nevada 31 172 5 119 468 15.10
11. Mashburn, Jr., Jamal - UNM 27 127 40 96 390 14.44
12. Dent, Donovan - UNM 34 192 15 88 487 14.32
13. Thomas Jr., Dedan - UNLV 31 151 32 102 436 14.06
14. Kot, Akuel - UW 32 155 61 78 449 14.03
15. Becker, Beau - USAFA 31 166 74 22 428 13.81
16. Agbo, Chibuzo - Boise 32 147 75 65 434 13.56
17. Taylor, Ethan - USAFA 31 141 84 53 419 13.52
18. Cardenas, Alvaro - SJSU 31 155 45 55 410 13.23
19. Martinez, Ian - USU 32 134 48 104 420 13.13
20. Stanley, O'Mar - Boise 32 151 15 99 416 13.00

Rebounding
Player G Off Def Total AVG

1. Osobor, Great - USU 33 92 210 302 9.15
2. Toppin, JT - UNM 35 126 190 316 9.03
3. LeDee, Jaedon - SDSU 33 109 168 277 8.39
4. Joseph, Nelly - UNM 35 100 182 282 8.06
5. Boakye, Enoch - Fresno 29 66 157 223 7.69
6. Clifford, Nique - CSU 34 36 219 255 7.50
7. Davidson, Nick - Nevada 33 62 179 241 7.30
8. Manyawu, Cam - UW 32 71 144 215 6.72
9. Rodriguez, Luis - UNLV 31 70 135 205 6.61

10. Boone, Keylan - UNLV 24 45 113 158 6.58
11. Stanley, O'Mar - Boise 32 87 119 206 6.44
12. Petraitis, Rytis - USAFA 24 45 107 152 6.33
13. Degenhart, Tyson - Boise 31 67 126 193 6.23
14. Scott, Joel - CSU 34 62 141 203 5.97
15. Boone, Kalib - UNLV 30 64 92 156 5.20
16. Wenzel, Brendan - UW 31 26 133 159 5.13
17. Agbo, Chibuzo - Boise 32 48 116 164 5.13
18. Amey Jr., Myron - SJSU 32 15 147 162 5.06
19. Boylan, Kellan - USAFA 30 39 112 151 5.03
20. Blackshear, Kenan - Nevada 31 25 126 151 4.87

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Toppin, JT - UNM 35 191 303 .630
2. Osobor, Great - USU 33 208 357 .583
3. LeDee, Jaedon - SDSU 33 235 422 .557
4. Dent, Donovan - UNM 34 192 367 .523
5. Degenhart, Tyson - Boise 31 175 344 .509
6. Blackshear, Kenan - Nevada 31 172 345 .499
7. Becker, Beau - USAFA 31 166 342 .485
8. Petraitis, Rytis - USAFA 24 127 262 .485
9. Stevens, Isaiah - CSU 34 203 420 .483

10. Cardenas, Alvaro - SJSU 31 155 339 .457
11. Griffin, Sam - UW 32 179 415 .431
12. Amey Jr., Myron - SJSU 32 178 419 .425
13. Lucas, Jarod - Nevada 33 175 415 .422
14. House, Jaelen - UNM 30 155 411 .377

Assists
Player G No. AVG

1. Stevens, Isaiah - CSU 34 237 6.97
2. Brown II, Darius - USU 33 214 6.48
3. Hill, Isaiah - Fresno 32 193 6.03
4. Dent, Donovan - UNM 34 189 5.56
5. Cardenas, Alvaro - SJSU 31 171 5.52
6. Thomas Jr., Dedan - UNLV 31 161 5.19
7. Blackshear, Kenan - Nevada 31 151 4.87
8. Petraitis, Rytis - USAFA 24 88 3.67
9. House, Jaelen - UNM 30 105 3.50

10. Griffin, Sam - UW 32 110 3.44
11. Trammell, Darrion - SDSU 32 106 3.31
12. Amey Jr., Myron - SJSU 32 99 3.09
13. Mills, Jeffrey - USAFA 28 84 3.00
14. Clifford, Nique - CSU 34 100 2.94
15. Butler, Lamont - SDSU 34 99 2.91
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Lucas, Jarod - Nevada 33 161 179 .899
2. House, Jaelen - UNM 30 114 129 .884
3. Martinez, Ian - USU 32 104 121 .860
4. Mashburn, Jr., Jamal - UNM 27 96 114 .842
5. Stevens, Isaiah - CSU 34 92 110 .836
6. Griffin, Sam - UW 32 106 127 .835
7. Degenhart, Tyson - Boise 31 148 187 .791
8. Davidson, Nick - Nevada 33 86 113 .761
9. Stanley, O'Mar - Boise 32 99 131 .756

10. Thomas Jr., Dedan - UNLV 31 102 136 .750
11. LeDee, Jaedon - SDSU 33 210 286 .734
12. Dent, Donovan - UNM 34 88 129 .682
13. Scott, Joel - CSU 34 112 167 .671
14. Petraitis, Rytis - USAFA 24 100 152 .658
15. Blackshear, Kenan - Nevada 31 119 183 .650

Steals
Player G No. AVG

1. House, Jaelen - UNM 30 70 2.33
2. Rodriguez, Luis - UNLV 31 50 1.61
3. Amey Jr., Myron - SJSU 32 51 1.59
4. Petraitis, Rytis - USAFA 24 38 1.58
5. Dent, Donovan - UNM 34 53 1.56
6. Butler, Lamont - SDSU 34 50 1.47

Clifford, Nique - CSU 34 50 1.47
8. Brown II, Darius - USU 33 48 1.45
9. Washington, Tru - UNM 34 47 1.38

10. Blackshear, Kenan - Nevada 31 42 1.35
11. Mills, Jeffrey - USAFA 28 37 1.32
12. Hill, Isaiah - Fresno 32 42 1.31
13. Osobor, Great - USU 33 43 1.30
14. Coleman, Tre - Nevada 33 42 1.27
15. Boylan, Kellan - USAFA 30 38 1.27

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average)
Player G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. DuSell, Xavier - Fresno 33 88 223 .395
2. Taylor, Ethan - USAFA 31 84 235 .357

3-Point FG Made
Player G 3FG Avg

1. Taylor, Ethan - USAFA 31 84 2.71
2. DuSell, Xavier - Fresno 33 88 2.67
3. Becker, Beau - USAFA 31 74 2.39
4. Griffin, Sam - UW 32 76 2.38
5. Agbo, Chibuzo - Boise 32 75 2.34
6. Lucas, Jarod - Nevada 33 77 2.33
7. Rice, Max - Boise 32 74 2.31
8. Amey Jr., Myron - SJSU 32 71 2.22
9. Wenzel, Brendan - UW 31 63 2.03

10. Gorener, Tibet - SJSU 32 63 1.97
11. Boone, Keylan - UNLV 24 47 1.96
12. House, Jaelen - UNM 30 58 1.93
13. Kot, Akuel - UW 32 61 1.91
14. Stevens, Isaiah - CSU 34 63 1.85
15. Brown II, Darius - USU 33 60 1.82
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Blocked Shots
Player G No. AVG

1. Toppin, JT - UNM 35 66 1.89
2. Boone, Kalib - UNLV 30 49 1.63
3. Osobor, Great - USU 33 50 1.52
4. Diongue, Adrame - SJSU 26 38 1.46
5. Joseph, Nelly - UNM 35 49 1.40
6. Stanley, O'Mar - Boise 32 38 1.19
7. Boakye, Enoch - Fresno 29 34 1.17
8. Boone, Keylan - UNLV 24 25 1.04
9. Pal, Jay - SDSU 34 33 0.97

10. Scott, Joel - CSU 34 32 0.94
11. Petraitis, Rytis - USAFA 24 22 0.92
12. Clifford, Nique - CSU 34 30 0.88
13. Hymes, K.J. - Nevada 31 27 0.87
14. Becker, Beau - USAFA 31 25 0.81
15. Powell, Caden - UW 32 24 0.75

Martinez, Ian - USU 32 24 0.75

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Brown II, Darius - USU 33 214 62 3.45
2. Stevens, Isaiah - CSU 34 237 78 3.04
3. Cardenas, Alvaro - SJSU 31 171 64 2.67
4. Mills, Jeffrey - USAFA 28 84 32 2.63
5. Hill, Isaiah - Fresno 32 193 75 2.57
6. Trammell, Darrion - SDSU 32 106 42 2.52
7. Thomas Jr., Dedan - UNLV 31 161 65 2.48
8. Dent, Donovan - UNM 34 189 77 2.45
9. House, Jaelen - UNM 30 105 52 2.02

10. Blackshear, Kenan - Nevada 31 151 86 1.76
11. Amey Jr., Myron - SJSU 32 99 60 1.65
12. Petraitis, Rytis - USAFA 24 88 60 1.47
13. Griffin, Sam - UW 32 110 78 1.41

Offensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Toppin, JT - UNM 35 126 3.60
2. LeDee, Jaedon - SDSU 33 109 3.30
3. Joseph, Nelly - UNM 35 100 2.86
4. Osobor, Great - USU 33 92 2.79
5. Stanley, O'Mar - Boise 32 87 2.72
6. Boakye, Enoch - Fresno 29 66 2.28
7. Rodriguez, Luis - UNLV 31 70 2.26
8. Manyawu, Cam - UW 32 71 2.22
9. Degenhart, Tyson - Boise 31 67 2.16

10. Boone, Kalib - UNLV 30 64 2.13
11. Davidson, Nick - Nevada 33 62 1.88
12. Boone, Keylan - UNLV 24 45 1.88

Petraitis, Rytis - USAFA 24 45 1.88
14. Scott, Joel - CSU 34 62 1.82
15. Powell, Caden - UW 32 55 1.72

Defensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Clifford, Nique - CSU 34 219 6.44
2. Osobor, Great - USU 33 210 6.36
3. Toppin, JT - UNM 35 190 5.43
4. Davidson, Nick - Nevada 33 179 5.42
5. Boakye, Enoch - Fresno 29 157 5.41
6. Joseph, Nelly - UNM 35 182 5.20
7. LeDee, Jaedon - SDSU 33 168 5.09
8. Boone, Keylan - UNLV 24 113 4.71
9. Amey Jr., Myron - SJSU 32 147 4.59

10. Manyawu, Cam - UW 32 144 4.50
11. Petraitis, Rytis - USAFA 24 107 4.46
12. Rodriguez, Luis - UNLV 31 135 4.35
13. Wenzel, Brendan - UW 31 133 4.29
14. Scott, Joel - CSU 34 141 4.15
15. Degenhart, Tyson - Boise 31 126 4.06

Blackshear, Kenan - Nevada 31 126 4.06
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Minutes Played
Player G No. AVG

1. Taylor, Ethan - USAFA 31 1143 36.87
2. Brown II, Darius - USU 33 1190 36.06
3. Hill, Isaiah - Fresno 32 1145 35.79
4. Wenzel, Brendan - UW 31 1103 35.59
5. Cardenas, Alvaro - SJSU 31 1101 35.52
6. Thomas Jr., Dedan - UNLV 31 1082 34.91
7. Stevens, Isaiah - CSU 34 1179 34.67
8. Griffin, Sam - UW 32 1101 34.40
9. Kot, Akuel - UW 32 1088 34.01

10. Mills, Jeffrey - USAFA 28 945 33.76
11. Osobor, Great - USU 33 1112 33.71
12. Gorener, Tibet - SJSU 32 1070 33.42
13. Degenhart, Tyson - Boise 31 1029 33.21
14. Petraitis, Rytis - USAFA 24 789 32.88
15. Amey Jr., Myron - SJSU 32 1049 32.77

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Air Force USAFA
Boise St. Boise
Colorado St. CSU
Fresno St. Fresno
Nevada Nevada
New Mexico UNM
San Diego St. SDSU
San Jose St. SJSU
UNLV UNLV
Utah St. USU
Wyoming UW
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Individual Highs
POINTS 35 Rice, Max (Boise St.) at New Mexico (01/31/2024)

34 LeDee, Jaedon (San Diego St.) at UNLV (03/14/2024)
34 LeDee, Jaedon (San Diego St.) vs Washington (N) (11/19/2023)

FIELD GOALS MADE 12 Dent, Donovan (New Mexico) vs Boise St. (01/31/2024)
12 Rice, Max (Boise St.) at New Mexico (01/31/2024)
12 Toppin, JT (New Mexico) at Air Force (01/20/2024)
12 Gorener, Tibet (San Jose St.) at Fresno St. (01/16/2024)
12 Boone, Kalib (UNLV) vs Creighton (12/13/2023)
12 Becker, Beau (Air Force) vs William & Mary (11/17/2023)
12 Blackshear, Kenan (Nevada) at Washington (11/12/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 23 Mashburn, Jr., Jamal (New Mexico) vs UT Arlington (11/16/2023)
22 House, Jaelen (New Mexico) vs San Diego St. (N) (03/16/2024)
22 Blackshear, Kenan (Nevada) at Washington (11/12/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (8-8) Uduje, Josh (Utah St.) vs South Dakota Mines (11/06/2023)
1.000 (7-7) Martinez, Ian (Utah St.) at Air Force (01/02/2024)
1.000 (7-7) Manyawu, Cam (Wyoming) vs Cal Poly (11/11/2023)
1.000 (6-6) Martinez, Ian (Utah St.) vs San Jose St. (01/30/2024)
1.000 (6-6) Uduje, Josh (Utah St.) at Boise St. (01/27/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Falslev, Mason (Utah St.) vs New Mexico (03/09/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Manyawu, Cam (Wyoming) at Nevada (02/20/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Mbemba, Rashaan (Colorado St.) vs San Jose St. (02/09/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Pal, Jay (San Diego St.) vs Utah St. (02/03/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Stevens, Isaiah (Colorado St.) vs Adams St. (12/29/2023)

3-PT FG MADE 9 Boylan, Kellan (Air Force) vs Wyoming (01/30/2024)
7 Brown II, Darius (Utah St.) at San Jose St. (03/06/2024)
7 DuSell, Xavier (Fresno St.) at Air Force (02/10/2024)
7 Rice, Max (Boise St.) at New Mexico (01/31/2024)
7 Gorener, Tibet (San Jose St.) at Fresno St. (01/16/2024)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 14 Rice, Max (Boise St.) at New Mexico (01/31/2024)
14 Boylan, Kellan (Air Force) vs Wyoming (01/30/2024)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (6-6) McIntosh, Hunter (Nevada) at Boise St. (03/05/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Anderson, Trey (San Jose St.) at Fresno St. (01/16/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Griffin, Sam (Wyoming) vs Northern N.M. (11/07/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Becker, Beau (Air Force) vs San Diego St. (02/06/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Martinez, Ian (Utah St.) vs San Jose St. (01/30/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Lake, Jalen (Colorado St.) vs Nevada (N) (03/14/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Cardenas, Alvaro (San Jose St.) vs Nevada (02/23/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Mashburn, Jr., Jamal (New Mexico) at Nevada (02/13/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Amey Jr., Myron (San Jose St.) vs Air Force (02/13/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Waters, Reese (San Diego St.) at Colorado St. (01/30/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 15 Osobor, Great (Utah St.) vs Fresno St. (N) (03/14/2024)
14 LeDee, Jaedon (San Diego St.) at San Jose St. (01/09/2024)
14 LeDee, Jaedon (San Diego St.) vs Washington (N) (11/19/2023)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 24 Osobor, Great (Utah St.) vs Fresno St. (N) (03/14/2024)
19 Osobor, Great (Utah St.) vs San Jose St. (01/30/2024)
19 LeDee, Jaedon (San Diego St.) at San Jose St. (01/09/2024)
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FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (13-13) Lucas, Jarod (Nevada) vs TCU (N) (12/22/2023)

1.000 (12-12) Thomas Jr., Dedan (UNLV) vs Colorado St. (02/24/2024)
1.000 (11-11) LeDee, Jaedon (San Diego St.) vs New Mexico (N) (03/16/2024)
1.000 (10-10) House, Jaelen (New Mexico) vs UNLV (02/10/2024)
1.000 (10-10) Griffin, Sam (Wyoming) vs SFA (12/09/2023)
1.000 (10-10) Waters, Reese (San Diego St.) vs California (N) (11/25/2023)
1.000 (10-10) LeDee, Jaedon (San Diego St.) vs Long Beach St. (11/14/2023)
1.000 (9-9) House, Jaelen (New Mexico) vs UC Irvine (12/20/2023)
1.000 (9-9) Lucas, Jarod (Nevada) vs Sacramento St. (11/07/2023)
1.000 (8-8) House, Jaelen (New Mexico) vs Colorado St. (N) (03/15/2024)

REBOUNDS 17 Osobor, Great (Utah St.) vs Fresno St. (N) (03/14/2024)
17 Boone, Keylan (UNLV) vs Bethesda (CA) (01/02/2024)
17 LeDee, Jaedon (San Diego St.) vs Washington (N) (11/19/2023)

ASSISTS 14 Dent, Donovan (New Mexico) vs Utah St. (01/16/2024)
14 Stevens, Isaiah (Colorado St.) vs Wright St. (11/10/2023)

STEALS 6 House, Jaelen (New Mexico) vs Nevada (01/28/2024)
6 Brown II, Darius (Utah St.) vs Northwest Nazarene (12/09/2023)
6 House, Jaelen (New Mexico) vs Santa Clara (N) (12/09/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 5 Toppin, JT (New Mexico) vs UNLV (02/10/2024)
5 Boakye, Enoch (Fresno St.) at UNLV (01/30/2024)
5 Toppin, JT (New Mexico) at San Jose St. (01/24/2024)
5 Joseph, Nelly (New Mexico) vs Utah St. (01/16/2024)
5 Toppin, JT (New Mexico) vs San Diego St. (01/13/2024)
5 Joseph, Nelly (New Mexico) vs San Diego St. (01/13/2024)
5 Boone, Kalib (UNLV) vs LMU (CA) (12/09/2023)
5 Kojenets, Oleg (Wyoming) vs Cal Poly (11/11/2023)

TURNOVERS 8 Kot, Akuel (Wyoming) vs Saint Louis (N) (11/16/2023)
7 Blackshear, Kenan (Nevada) at UNLV (02/17/2024)
7 LeDee, Jaedon (San Diego St.) at Nevada (02/09/2024)
7 Pope, Isaiah (Fresno St.) at UNLV (01/30/2024)
7 Osobor, Great (Utah St.) at Boise St. (01/27/2024)
7 Griffin, Sam (Wyoming) vs SFA (12/09/2023)
7 Beasley, Chase (Air Force) vs Lindenwood (11/16/2023)


